

ORDER BELOW EXH.5
CNR NO. MHPU10-000181-2023

R.C.S. No. 70/2023
Mr. Mubarak Abbasbhai Shaikh.

-Vs.-

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and others

ORDER BELOW Exh.5.
(Passed on 04/11/2023)

Perused plaint and documents on record. Heard Ld. advocate for the plaintiff at length. After considering the facts and circumstances of this particular case, I am of the opinion that, before granting any interim relief, it is just and proper to give an opportunity of hearing to the defendants. Hence, it is hereby ordered that issue show cause notice returnable on 14/12/2023 to the defendants as to why an ad-interim injunction should not be granted against them.

Sd/-xxx

Dated:04/11/2023.

(S. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

CNR NO. MHPU10-000181-2023

R.C.S. No. 70/2023

Mr. Mubarak Abbasbhai Shaikh.

-Vs.-

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and others

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P.B. Jadhav.

Court Name :- Smt. S. P. Kulkarni
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 04/11/2023

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 04/11/2023

Order uploaded on :- 04/11/2023